Roldan, Lizette

From: Sent:	Kelvin Gebhardt [kelvin.gebhardt@ashgrove.com] Friday, June 04, 2010 1:25 PM
To:	Torres, RobertoJ; Roldan, Lizette; Scheeler, Joe (Golden Sunlight)
Cc:	Dick Johnson; Kelvin Gebhardt
Subject:	Portable Nuclear Gauge Safety Certificate - NRC License Number: 25-29355-01
Attachments:	Portable Nuclear Gauge Safety Certificate.pdf

Mr. Torres,

Per our phone discussion this morning, the test was administered this morning.

Please find the attached training certificate. The test was observed on Joe Scheeler's (current RSO) behalf by Dick Johnson (Ash Grove – Montana City Plant Manager).

Should you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kelvin D. Gebhardt Ash Grove Cement - Chief Chemist 100 MT Hwy 518 Clancy, MT 59634

Office: (406) 444-7133 Mobile: (406) 439-1315

APNGA

Portable Nuclear Gauge Safety Certification Class **Certificate of Completion to:**

Kelvin Gebhardt

Hazmat refresher training is required within 3 years after today's date: Friday, June 04, 2010

Course covers training criteria of NUREG 1556, The Agreement States, and 49 CFR 172, Subpart H. (Includes IATA Requirements) The Company RSO completes the training requirements by familiarizing the employee with:

- State specific regulations including introduction to the state regulatory website
- The company radiation safety program, specifically gauge safety operating and emergency procedures
- A tour of storage area with emphasis on security, documents and postings
- Loading, security, and transporting gauges in company vehicles
- The safety and operating features of the gauge(s) in use by the company
- The RSO must also monitor the employee completing and passing a closed book test of this class material Introduction to gauge safety content on gauge manufacturer website

The RSO signature certifies that the trainee has received the above training requirements.

American Portable Nuclear Gauge Association (APNGA) 154 GROVE CEMB Company Name www.apnga.com 11 Signature of R0 Joe Schoeler (Plant Managor George E. Marshal rector of APNOA APNUA Lirector